	P9800	20168713
JERRY L.	ALFORD	FILED
Requestor's Name		98 AUG - 6 PM 12: 19
P.O. BOX B31 Address		SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
/	1	TALLANASSES,
<u>EASTPOINT FL. 32328 (BSD)670-8207</u> City/State/Zip Phone #		Office Use Only
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):		
1. CORITUATER, INC. (Corporation Name) (Document #)		
2(Corporation Name) (Document #)		
3(Corporation Name) (Document #)		
4 (Corporation Name) (Document #)		
Mail out Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status		
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
Profit	Amendment	500026094156
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director	*****70.08 *****70.08
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other	Merger	
OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Foreign	P. Hall AUG - 6 1998
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership	TI HESSAHALLENIO
Name Reservation	Reinstatement	NOINO NO THAT I AND
	Trademark	BILLING 9- SUN OC
	Other	BECEINED
CR2E031(1/95)		Examiner's Initials

---- -

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF GRITWATER, INC.

FILED 98 AUG -6 PM 12: 19 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this corporation is GRITWATER, INC.

ARTICLE II NATURE OF BUSINESS

The general nature of the business to be transacted by this corporation is to do all things which natural persons might or could lawfully do for profit.

ARTICLE III CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is one thousand (1,000) shares of common stock having a nominal or par value of \$1.00 per share.

ARTICLE IV TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation shall have perpetual existence unless dissolved by action of law.

ARTICLE V ADDRESS

The post office address of the corporation is: P.O. Box 831, Eastpoint, Florida 32328-0831.

The address of the office and principal place of business of the corporation is: 995 Hwy 98, Eastpoint, Florida 32328.

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The registered agent for the corporation is:

Jerry L. Alford 995 Hwy 98 P.O. Box 831 Eastpoint, Fl 32328-0831 850-670-4959

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The incorporator is:

Jerry L. Alford 995 Hwy 98 P.O. Box 831 Eastpoint, Fl 32328-0831 850-670-4959 FILED

98 AUG -6 PM 12: 19

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Signed by the incorporator this $-\frac{6^{\prime\prime}}{6}$ day of August, 1998.

L. Alford/Incorporator Jerry

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as Registered Agent for GRITWATER, INC., I hereby agree to accept such designation and to act in this capacity to comply with the provisions of said act relative to keeping said office.

Signed this ______ day of August, 1998 Jerry L. Alford/Registered Agent 995 Hwy 98 P.O. Box 831 Eastpoint, Fl 32328-0831

850-670-4959